## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Third District** Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## Tuesday, December 12, 2023 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

**8:00 A.M.** Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Monthly Update from the Secondary Road Foremen
- Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Report
- Discussion/Decision Approve Third and Final Reading of the Proposed Amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance That Addresses the Regulation and Restriction of the Use of Land for The Transport of Hazardous Liquid Pipeline Through Hazardous Liquid Pipeline
- Discussion/Decision Revise Iowa DOT Fiscal Year 2024 Secondary Road Construction Program
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Acknowledge Transfers Made by The Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Decision Approve Amendment to Cell Phone Policy
- Discussion/Decision Approve Supervisor's Request for a County Owned Cell Phone Per Language in Amended Cell Phone Policy
- Discussion/Decision Kossuth County Delegate Opening on NIRHA's Board

## 9:00 A.M. BUDGET ALLOCATION REQUESTS

- NIACOG Housing Trust Fund
- RSVP
- Lifelong Links from Elderbridge
- Kossuth County Library Association
- Kossuth County Fair/Ag Association
- Kossuth County C.A.R.E. Team
- Algona Chamber (Tourism)
- Crisis Intervention Service
- Kossuth County Historical Society
- Kossuth County Law Library
- Kossuth County Soil & Water Conservation
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- **1:00 P.M.** Discussion/Decision County Employee Longevity
  - Adjournment
- **5:00 P.M.** Attend Kossuth County Compensation Board Meeting Board of Supervisors Meeting Room